Message

From: Brian Boxer [BBoxer@esassoc.com]
Sent: 6/19/2018 2:35:01 PM
To: Lisa Trifiletti [/o=MEX09/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=91a8a6423a364b5f999a4cf39faa%e84-lisa]; Mindala Wilcox
[mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]

cC: Perla Solis [/o=MEX09/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF235PDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=685f144a6c484087ha779d2f76f8315h-perlal; Jason D'Andrea
[/o=MEX09/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=d74c5151f30449fbab32ae4d98376a37-jason]; Christina Erwin
[CErwin@esassoc.com]

Subject: RE: IBEC EIR Team Coordination

Lisa/Mindy

I have confirmed with Fehr & Peers that they are available. I have them holding 1-5pm. Netai is available
the whole time and Tom is available until 4:30. Perhaps we could start at 1:30ish and be done by 4:307

Brian

Brian D. Boxer, AICP
D: 916.231.1270 | C: 916.761.2288 | 0: 916.564.4500
bboxer@esassoc. com

————— original Message-----

From: Lisa Trifiletti [mailto:1isa@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 2:22 PM

To: Mindala wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>

Cc: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Jason D'Andrea <jason@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Brian
Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>

Subject: Re: IBEC EIR Team Coordination

ok - we have confirmed ESA, F&P, Louis Atwell and AECOM at 1 for Th. Lets move forward.

Lisa Trifiletti
(310) 738-2099

> On Jun 19, 2018, at 11:29 AM, Mindala wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> wrote:
>

> Have we confirmed that Fehr and Peers can attend?

>

> Respectfully,

> Mindy wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood Economic and

> Community Development Department Planning Division : One Manchester

> Boulevard : Inglewcod, CA 90301

> V(310) 412-5230 : F(310) 412-5681 : mwilcox@cityofinglewocod.org

>

> EXCELLENCE 1in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed.
>
>
>
>

[l PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.

\%

————— original Message-----

From: Lisa Trifiletti [mailto:lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 12:57 PM

To: Jason D'Andrea <jason@trifiletticonsulting.com>

Cc: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Mike Samuelson
<M. Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com>; t.gaul@fehrandpeers.com;
N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com; Mindala wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.orgs>;
Fred Jackson <«<fljackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Brian Boxer
<BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Addie Farrell <AFarrell@esassoc.com>;
CErwin@esassoc.com; Tiffany wright <Twright@rmmenvirolaw.com>; whit
Manley <wManley@rmmenvirolaw.com>; Christopher E. Jackson
<cejackson@cityofinglewocod.org>; Louis A. Atwell
<latwell@cityofinglewood.org>; David L. Esparza
<dlesparza@cityofinglewood.org>; Peter Puglese
<ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>; Sharon Koike
<skoike@cityofinglewood.org>; Royce Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>
Subject: Re: IBEC EIR Team Coordination

VVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVYVVYV

Just confirmed that Louis will be there.



>
> Lisa Trifiletti

> (310) 738-2099

>

>> On Jun 18, 2018, at 12:45 PM, Jason D'Andrea <jason@trifiletticonsulting.com> wrote:

>>

>> *Note: Team, the time of this meeting has been updated to 9:00 AM — 11:00 AM. We are still confirming
the availability of all critical parties. Thank you.

>>

>> Location of the Meeting:

>> AECOM

>> One California Plaza

>> 300 South Grand Avenue

>> Los Angeles, CA 90071

>>

>> Call-In Information:

>> TBD

>> <meeting.ics>



